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Provisional Seat Matrix for BDS Course in Private/Minority Dental Colleges for Institutional Level Round 

Legends: ORP: Orphan, Min.:Minority Seats, IQ:Institute Quota EW:EWS HA: Hilly Area MK:MKB, VJ:VJ(A), N1:NT(B)/NT1, N2:NT(C)/NT2, N3:NT(D)/NT3, MK:MKB, OB:OBC 
Note:  
1. Seat position is subject to change as per information from Institute/ MUHS, Nashik/NMC/DCI/Order of Hon’ble Courts/ State/ Central Government. 
2. Government / CET Cell Commissioner may change this seat position before allotment of seats in CAP round(s). 
3. Orphan Seats are distributed as per Women & Child Development Department GR. NO. Orphan-2018/CR 182/KA-03 dated 31.08.2021 

                                                                    PVT. COLLEGES: BDS                                                  Status : Current    
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sr Code  College                            R Govt/ Int.     Min      GOI      <- - - - - - - - - - -State - - - - - - -> |State    |<- Oth Res - ->|Tot. 
                                              Aided Cap.                       SC  ST  VJ  N1  N2  N3 OBC Tot. EWS OPEN   |Tot.     | IQ Tot        |Bal. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 2104  SHRI VASANTDADA PATIL DENTAL       R  N      40                 GEN.   2   1   0   0   1   0   1    5   0    3   |   8    8|  2   2   2    |  10   10 
         COLLEGE SANGLI                                                  WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    0   |   0     |      0        |   0 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 2 2105  MAHATMA GANDHI VIDYA MANDIR'S      R  N     100                 GEN.   0   1   1   0   0   0   1    3   0    3   |   6    8|  4   4   4    |  10   12 
         DENTAL COLLEGE NASIK                                            WOM.   0   1   0   0   0   0   0    1   0    1   |   2     |      0        |   2 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 3 2115  YMT'S DENTAL COLLEGE, KHARGHAR     R  N     100                 GEN.   1   0   0   0   0   0   0    1   0    5   |   6    8| 13  13  13    |  19   21 
         NEW MUMBAI                                                      WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    2   |   2     |      0        |   2 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 4 2116  DR. D. Y. PATIL DENTAL COLLEGE     R  N     100                 GEN.   0   1   0   0   0   0   0    1   0    6   |   7    8| 13  13  13    |  20   21 
         LOHGAON, PUNE                                                   WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    1   |   1     |      0        |   1 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 5 2117  SMBT TRUST DENTAL COLLEGE          R  N     100                 GEN.   0   1   1   0   1   0   2    5   0    3   |   8   13| 10  10  10    |  18   23 
         (GHULEWADI) SANGAMNER                                           WOM.   0   1   0   1   0   0   1    3   0    2   |   5     |      0        |   5 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |                              
 
 6 2118  PT. DEENDAYAL UPADHYAY DENTAL      R  N     100                 GEN.   2   3   1   0   0   0   5   11   0   10   |  21   27| 13  13  13    |  34   40 
         COLLEGE SOLAPUR                                                 WOM.   1   1   0   0   1   0   0    3   0    3   |   6     |      0        |   6 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 7 2119  M. A. RANGOONWALA DENTAL COLLEGE   R  N     100     MUSLIM      GEN.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    6   |   6    8| 12  12  12    |  18   20 
         (MUSLIM MINORITY) PUNE (MUSLIM)                                 WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    2   |   2     |      0        |   2 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 8 2120  TATYASAHEB KORE DENTAL COL. &      R  N      60                 GEN.   0   1   0   0   0   1   0    2   0    6   |   8    9|  6   6   6    |  14   15 
         RES. CENTRE, WARNA NAGAR KOLHAPUR                               WOM.   0   1   0   0   0   0   0    1   0    0   |   1     |      0        |   1 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
 9 2121  A.C.P.M. DENTAL COLLEGE DHULE      R  N     100                 GEN.   1   1   0   0   0   0   0    2   0    6   |   8   12| 11  11  11    |  19   23 
                                                                         WOM.   2   0   0   0   0   0   0    2   0    2   |   4     |      0        |   4 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
10 2122  T.P.C.T. TERANA DENTAL COLLEGE     R  N     100                 GEN.   0   0   0   0   0   1   0    1   0    4   |   5   11| 13  13  13    |  18   24 
         NEW MUMBAI                                                      WOM.   1   1   0   0   1   0   1    4   0    2   |   6     |      0        |   6 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
11 2123  M.G.M.'S DENTAL COLLEGE NEW        R  N     100                 GEN.   1   1   0   1   0   0   0    3   0    2   |   5    6| 12  12  12    |  17   18 
         MUMBAI                                                          WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    1   |   1     |      0        |   1 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
12 2124  SINHAGAD DENTAL COLLEGE PUNE       R  N     100                 GEN.   0   2   0   0   0   0   1    3   0    8   |  11   12| 12  12  12    |  23   24 
                                                                         WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    1   |   1     |      0        |   1 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
13 2127  YOGITA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL   R  N     100                 GEN.   1   2   0   0   0   0   2    5   0   18   |  23   28| 12  12  12    |  35   40 
         KHED, RATNAGIRI                                                 WOM.   1   1   0   0   1   0   1    4   0    1   |   5     |      0        |   5 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
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PVT. COLLEGES: BDS                                  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sr Code  College                            R Govt/ Int.     Min      GOI      <- - - - - - - - - - -State - - - - - - -> |State    |Resevation - ->|Tot. 
                                              Aided Cap.                       SC  ST  VJ  N1  N2  N3 OBC Tot. EWS OPEN   |Tot.     | IQ Tot        |Bal. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
14 2134  Y.C.M. MED & RURAL DEV             R  N     100                 GEN.   1   0   0   0   0   0   2    3   0   14   |  17   20| 13  13  13    |  30   33 
         FOUNDATION'S DENTAL COLLEGE                                     WOM.   1   0   0   0   0   0   1    2   0    1   |   3     |      0        |   3 
         AHMEDNAGAR                                                      ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
15 2135  SMBT TRUST DENTAL COLLEGE          R  N     100                 GEN.   1   0   0   0   0   0   1    2   0    3   |   5    7|  4   4   4    |   9   11 
         (IGATPURI) NASIK                                                WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    2   |   2     |      0        |   2 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
16 2211  V. Y. W. S. DENTAL COLLEGE         V  N     100                 GEN.   2   1   1   0   1   0   1    6   0   16   |  22   25| 15  15  15    |  37   40 
         AMRAVATI                                                        WOM.   1   0   0   0   0   0   0    1   0    2   |   3     |      0        |   3 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
17 2212  V.S.P.M. DENTAL COLLEGE NAGPUR     V  N     100                 GEN.   0   1   1   0   1   0   0    3   0    1   |   4    7| 10  10  10    |  14   17 
                                                                         WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    3   |   3     |      0        |   3 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
18 2229  DR. R.R. KAMBE DENTAL COLLEGE &    V  N     100                 GEN.   1   1   0   1   2   0   3    8   0   21   |  29   36| 12  12  12    |  41   48 
         HOSPITAL AKOLA                                                  WOM.   1   0   0   0   0   0   2    3   0    4   |   7     |      0        |   7 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
19 2230  SWARGIYA DADASAHEB KALMEGH SMRUTI  V  N     100                 GEN.   0   1   0   1   1   1   0    4   0    5   |   9   13| 15  15  15    |  24   28 
         DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSP NAGPUR                                    WOM.   1   0   0   0   1   0   0    2   0    2   |   4     |      0        |   4 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |                              
 
20 2314  SHRI. C.S.M.S.S DENTAL COLLEGE     M  N     100                 GEN.   1   0   0   1   0   0   0    2   0    4   |   6    9|      0   0    |   6    9 
         AURANGABAD                                                      WOM.   1   0   0   0   0   0   0    1   0    2   |   3     |      0        |   3 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
21 2325  MIDSR DENTAL COLLEGE, LATUR        M  N     100                 GEN.   0   2   0   0   0   0   0    2   0    2   |   4    8| 10  10  10    |  14   18 
                                                                         WOM.   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0   0    4   |   4     |      0        |   4 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
22 2326  SARASWATI DHANWANTARI DENTAL       M  N     100                 GEN.   2   0   0   0   0   0   3    5   0   22   |  27   38| 15  15  15    |  42   53 
         COLLEGE PARBHANI                                                WOM.   0   0   0   0   1   0   2    3   0    8   |  11     |      0        |  11 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
23 2331  ADITYA DENTAL COLLEGE BEED         M  N     100                 GEN.   1   2   0   1   0   0   7   11   0   29   |  40   56| 15  15  15    |  55   71 
                                                                         WOM.   0   1   0   1   1   0   2    5   0   11   |  16     |      0        |  16 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
24 2332  DR. HEDGEWAR SMRUTI RUGNA SEVA     M  N     100                 GEN.   1   1   1   0   1   0   3    7   0   16   |  23   28| 14  14  14    |  37   42 
         MANDAL'S DENTAL COLLEGE HINGOLI                                 WOM.   0   0   1   0   0   0   0    1   0    4   |   5     |      0        |   5 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
 
25 2333  NANDED RURAL DENTAL COLLEGE &      M  N     100                 GEN.   3   0   0   0   0   0   3    6   0   11   |  17   21| 15  15  15    |  32   36 
         RESEARCH CENTRE                                                 WOM.   0   1   0   0   0   0   1    2   0    2   |   4     |      0        |   4 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
=============================================================================================================================================================== 
          * * Total * *                             2400                 GEN.  21  23   6   5   8   3  35  101   0  224   | 325  426|271 271 271    | 596  697 
                                                                         WOM.  10   8   1   2   6   0  11   38   0   63   | 101     |      0        | 101 
                                                                         ORP.                                             |         |               |     
=============================================================================================================================================================== 
                                                                 Req. Of:2400  SC  ST  VJ  N1  N2  N3 OBC Tot. EWS OPEN     Tot.      IQ Tot 


